caused by fire damage to property, accidental injury, or death of a partner. 

3. Active or retired ministry personnel must reside within the geographical boundaries of 

Fundy St. Lawrence Dawning Waters Regional Council to access this fund. 

4. The yearly limit for an individual to access the fund is $2,500.00 (two thousand, five 

hundred dollars). 

5. In exceptional circumstances the yearly limit could be exceeded with approval of the 

Regional Council Executive. 

6. Confidentiality is to be maintained. 

Administration:  

Financial and Mission Services Committee with consultation as necessary.